
 

 

16 September 2020 

AUTHORISED BY STEWART LITTLE, STATE BRANCH SECRETARY, 

COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC SECTOR UNION (SPSF GROUP) NSW BRANCH 

 

TAFE vacancies: a reminder.  
We need to hear from members again 

Earlier this year the CPSU NSW had a number of wins where TAFENSW formally recognised and agreed 

to the need to fill a number of vacant positions we had brought to their attention. 

If there is a position that is being left vacant within your work unit, particularly when this vacancy is creating 

unsustainable workload issues, such as pressure and stress for you and your colleagues, then please get 

in contact with your union delegate and we will have it addressed and filled as soon as practicable.  

We cannot rely on the Request to Fill process to be followed without extended delays or interruptions. 

Remember, it is unreasonable to have vacancies unfilled, because it can have long-term WHS 

consequences on staff, and diminish the student experience overall. 

So, we are seeking your on-the ground information on vacancies – including position number, if known - 

sooner than later. 

Please contact your workplace delegate. 

Not a member of the CPSU NSW?  

Join the union HERE. 

Contact the CPSU NSW 

Industrial Officer 

Matthew Drake-Brockman mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au    

Organiser 

Shane Jobberns sjobberns@psa.asn.au 

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

South Region 

Wollongong 

Brad Cowie brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Illawarra 

Regina Kimmich regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au 

Chris Pickering Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au  

Albury 

Nicholas Wright nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au   

West Region 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au/join
mailto:mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au
mailto:sjobberns@psa.asn.au
mailto:brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au
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Parkes 

Leanne Riley Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Dubbo 

Patricia Nethery Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Hunter 

Gale Iseppi Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Tighes Hill 

Liz Garlick liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 

Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 

Brook Down brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

North 

Walter Upson walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 

Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Dawn Davis Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au 

George Bissoli George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

St Leonards 

Joe Harris joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 

Patrick Kiss patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown 

Tracey Doyle tracey.doyle@tafensw.edu.au    

Richmond 

Joanna Carroll Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au  
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Blue Mountains 

Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield 

Isabella Ramirra isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Jin Cho Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au  
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